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 Global leaders 
in commercial real estate
In a world which is rapidly changing, it is our goal to provide our clients with the best possible 
advice in the real estate field. Our upcoming merger will enable us to unlock new and exciting 
opportunities for our clients.

CMS, Nabarro and Olswang combine on 1 May 2017, creating the sixth largest law firm in the world by headcount. 
The new firm, CMS, will have a global team of over 4,500 lawyers across 69 offices in 39 countries. This combination 
will deliver a distinctive, technology-driven offering to clients, bringing together market-leading sector specialists with 
outstanding global reach. CMS will be the sixth largest globally by headcount, with the largest real estate team in 
Europe (650+ lawyers) and we look forward to delivering a market-leading real estate service as one firm.

CMS Team – MIPIM 2017

Austria

Nikolaus Weselik	
nikolaus.weselik@cms-rrh.com

Johannes Hysek
johannes.hysek@cms-rrh.com

Belgium

Bruno Duquesne
bruno.duquesne@cms-db.com

Didier Gregoire
didier.gregoire@cms-db.com

Pierre-Axel Chabot
pierreaxel.chabot@cms-db.com

Czech Republic

Lukas Hejduk
lukas.hejduk@cms-cmck.com

France

Grégory Benteux
gregory.benteux@cms-bfl.com

Gaétan Berger-Picq
gaetan.berger-picq@cms-bfl.com

Germany

Axel Dippmann
axel.dippmann@cms-hs.com

Johanna Hofmann
johanna.hofmann@cms-hs.com

Heinz Joachim Kummer
heinzjoachim.kummer@cms-hs.com

Matthias Kuß
matthias.kuss@cms-hs.com

Jens Moraht
jens.moraht@cms-hs.com

Andreas Otto
andreas.otto@cms-hs.com

Markus Pfaff
markus.pfaff@cms-hs.com

Dirk Rodewoldt
dirk.rodewoldt@cms-hs.com

Heinrich Schirmer
heinrich.shcirmer@cms-hs.com

Isabel Schreyger
isabel.schreyger@cms-hs.com

Jakob Steiff
jakob.steiff@cms-hs.com

Volker Zerr
volker.zerr@cms-hs.com

Italy

Marco Casasole
marco.casasole@cms-aacs.com

Dietmar Zischg
dietmar.zischg@cms-aacs.com

Netherlands

Arnout Scholten
arnout.scholten@cms-dsb.com

Hein van der Meer
hein.vandermeer@cms-dsb.com

Isabelle Balvert
isabelle.balvert@cms-dsb.com

Christophe Blondeau
christophe.blondeau@cms-bfl.com

Alexandre Delhaye	
alexandre.delhaye@cms-bfl.com

Aline Divo
aline.divo@cms-bfl.com

Christophe Frionnet
christophe.frionnet@cms-bfl.com

Cathy Goarant-Moraglia
cathy.gorant-moraglia@cms-bfl.com

Thierry Granier		
thierry.granier@cms-bfl.com

Christophe Lefaillet 
christophe.lefaillet@cms-bfl.com

Jean-Guillaume Monin
jean-guillaume.monin@lyon.cms-bfl.com

Philippe Riglet
philippe.riglet@cms-bfl.com

Jean-Luc Tixier
jeanluc.tixier@cms-bfl.com

Richard Foissac
richard.foissac@cms-bfl.com

Poland

Anna Brzoza-Ostrowska
anna.brzoza@cms-cmck.com

Wojciech Koczara
wojciech.koczara@cms-cmck.com

Lidia Dziurzynska Leipert
lidia.dziurzynska-leipert@cms-cmck.com

Spain

Gerardo Zaldívar
gerardo.zaldivar@cms-asl.com

Alvaro Otero 
alvaro.otero@cms-asl.com

Switzerland

Stefan Gerster
stefan.gerster@cms-vep.com

Dubai

Geoff Smith
geoff.smith@cms-cmck.com

UK

Paul Carter
paul.carter@cms-cmck.com

Ted Harrison
ted.harrison@cms-cmck.com

Pranai Karia
pranai.karia@cms-cmck.com

Jules Needleman
jules.needleman@cms-cmck.com

Melville Rodrigues
melville.rodrigues@cms-cmck.com

Adrian Wright
adrian.wright@cms-cmck.com



CMS Cameron McKenna LLP
Cannon Place
78 Cannon Street
London EC4N 6AF

T +44 (0)20 7367 3000
F +44 (0)20 7367 2000

The information held in this publication is for general purposes and guidance only and does not purport to constitute legal or professional advice.

CMS Cameron McKenna LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registration number OC310335. It is a body corporate 
which uses the word “partner” to refer to a member, or an employee or consultant with equivalent standing and qualifi cations. It is authorised and 
regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority of England and Wales with SRA number 423370 and by the Law Society of Scotland with registered 
number 47313. It is able to provide international legal services to clients utilising, where appropriate, the services of its associated international offi ces.
The associated international offi ces of CMS Cameron McKenna LLP are separate and distinct from it. A list of members and their professional qualifi cations 
is open to inspection at the registered offi ce, Cannon Place, 78 Cannon Street, London EC4N 6AF. Members are either solicitors or registered foreign 
lawyers. VAT registration number: 974 899 925. Further information about the fi rm can be found at cms.law

© CMS Cameron McKenna LLP

CMS Cameron McKenna LLP is a member of CMS Legal Services EEIG (CMS EEIG), a European Economic Interest Grouping that coordinates an 
organisation of independent law fi rms. CMS EEIG provides no client services. Such services are solely provided by CMS EEIG’s member fi rms in their 
respective jurisdictions. CMS EEIG and each of its member fi rms are separate and legally distinct entities, and no such entity has any authority to bind any 
other. CMS EEIG and each member fi rm are liable only for their own acts or omissions and not those of each other. The brand name “CMS” and the term 
“fi rm” are used to refer to some or all of the member fi rms or their offi ces. Further information can be found at cms.law©
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Your expert legal publications online.

In-depth international legal research 
and insights that can be personalised. 
eguides.cmslegal.com

Your free online legal information service.

A subscription service for legal articles 
on a variety of topics delivered by email.
cms-lawnow.com

1703-0004-1
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